CTBC Private Banking Schedule of Fees and Charges
PEEFEMARITERMRESR

(Effective from 1t Jan 2024 EH2024F1H1H# 4R

The costs associated with our products and services vary based on each client’s wealth management preferences and
needs.

KOTEMABRBZHERE - AEFEMRE RFRKME -

Please speak with your Relationship Manager if you have any queries on the schedule of fees and charges below.

HEHTHNERNBERATORE - FEETNERREGRLRE -

Charge Frequency Maximum fees, commissions and charges 1.2
B B EL2
Account Management Fee Quarterly 1.00% of Managed Assets* per annum
RESHEER 5F EHEEWM1.00%/F
2.00% of DPM Assets per annum
Discretionary Portfolio Management (DPM) Fee | Quarterly (minimum USD2,400 per quarter)
EREFTREHESEM (DPM ) EF 5= EREEREHSERE E2.00%/F
(BFEEEV2,400%7T)

Account Maintenance Fee> Quarterly USD 3,200 per annum

REM#HEE R 5= B3,200% 7T
Equities, major markets® Per trade 0.50%7 8 of investment amount

RE - FEhIHS BER5 REEERA0.50% 8
Equities, other markets Per trade 1.50%- 8 of investment amount

GE - Bftihis BER5 KETEML1.50%8
IPO Equities, all markets® Per trade 2.50%7: 8 of investment amount
BRARBITRE - FiEmh5s BER5 REEEA2.50% 8
Mutual Funds Per buy 2.00%° of investment amount
HEES BREA RELEAR2.00%°
Mutual Funds Per sell 2.00% of investment amount
HEES BREY RELER2.00%
Alternative / Hedge Funds Per buy 3.00%° of investment amount
S8 | rES BREA &L EAR3.00%°
Alternative / Hedge Funds Per sell 2.00% of investment amount
58 ) rES BREL RELER2.00%
Bonds Per trade 2.00%1 of nominal amount
5% 585 # HEE8RY2.00%10
FX Spot and Forward Per trade 0.45% of spot price
HNEIR S AEER BER5 IREEHEN0.45%
FX Swap and Cross Currency Swap Per trade 0.45% of spot price
HNERT I R SAPE AR BER5 REBE0.45%
FX Option (Single Option) Per trade 0.70% of notional amount
HNERETERE (B —EER) BER5 ZHE£510.70%
Dual Currency Investments (Tenor < 1 year) Per trade 2.00% of notional amount
ErxEEsER (KR <1F) BER5 HEETEN2%

3.00% of notional amount, subject to a

E;Ja_l E:;;chllnygts?entséTenor > Lyean) ,Pfifide minimum of equivalent USD200
il SR e £ B2 0% - SERE00ET
Structured Products Per buy 3.00% of nominal amount
BT Em BREA ZEHEEH3%
Structured Products Per Sell 3.00% of nominal amount
fEEtEm BREY ZHEE5R3%
Inward Cash Remittance Per remittance Free of charge

PEABER GEER %E
Inward Transfer of Assets Per transfer Free of charge
BEAEE SE3ESL &
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Charge Frequency

WEER

Maximum fees, commissions and charges 1.2
e EL?2

USD25 + any agent/correspondent bank or other
Outward Cash Remittance Per remittance third party charges
B L B R SEEM 25370 + HAIACIEE/AIBIRIT
HE =7 WE
Outward Transfer of Assets (Excluding cash) Per transfer 0.25% of market value as at date of transfer
BEEED (fEHEERS) SE¥E EIRETHER0.25%
Charge (De-) Registration Per (de-) registration At cost
BEERTEEHE BRPFE (NEUHPHE RIBTRAGE
Up to 2.00% over the Bank’s Cost of Funds per
Loan Spread Per drawdown annum on drawdown amount
ERAZ= BXxH RIRTERESENEETHAER + e BB
2.00%/FEZH 2
Cable charge USD100 + up to 1.00% per annum
Standby Letter of Credit Issuance Perissuance on issuance amount
I ERIERNR =) BHE100=7T + KFENRESEES A 88
1.00%/F 5T
Dormant Account Monthly USD200 per month
BFLER 583 58 200 =571
Up to 2.00% over the Bank’s Cost of Funds per
Term Deposit Spread Per TD annum on drawdown amount
EHERANZE BEEFEEN ZIRTERAESENEERER + e BB
2.00%/FZ2F 2
Certificate of Deposit Per trade 1.50% of nominal amount
R IREE A BER5 BHEERN1.5%
Certificate of Balance / Credit Per Document usD 15
BRER / ISFEER 5Hh 1537T
Audit Confirmation Per Document usD 25
BEaTFIRE 5Hh 2537T
Letter of Reference Per Document usD 15
EfEER 5Hh 1537T
Standard SGD Cheque Clearing!! Per Cheque SGD 50
e R R BRXE 505 HE
Foreign Currency Cheque Clearing!! Per Cheque 0.125% comm. (min. SGD 20, max SGD 100)
NS R BRZE 0.125%H & (RDHHEE307T - &RZEFEE1007T)
Marked Cheque1! Per Cheque SGD 100
Y= EN BERZE 100FTH#8
Stop Payment of Cheque!! Per Cheque SGD 50
fFIEfRT R BEREXE 50T HE
Outward Return Cheque due to insufficient Per Cheque
i SGD 50
funds11 BEXR 503 i
=RE (ABSELE)L s
Retrieval of physical Cheque (within 1 year) 11 | Per Cheque SGD 50
> EfAE 1FREENZE) 1 BEXE 50%T#E
Retrieval of image Cheque (within 1/2/3 Per Cheque
year) 11 HRZE SGD 20/30/50
EEBAR (1FERE/BFZNEENS 20/30/503#&
;_!f) 11

1.  These fees, commissions and charges are applicable to CTBC Private Banking (“CTBC”) clients only. The maximum spread refers to the benefits
received by CTBC and/or CTBC associates. This schedule is not exhaustive; in the exceptional circumstances where the fees, commissions and
charges for certain products and services are not listed above, CTBC will notify clients accordingly. All fees, commissions and charges listed above
are correct as at the effective date stated above. CTBC may review and amend its fees, commissions and charges from time to time at its sole
discretion after giving clients the requisite notice under applicable law.

FHREEBRARPBEEEMART (UTEE "PREER" ) BP - &ReRESEPEEGEE/EHAPREEEHEGEEESHON G - XRL
IFHREE , B LHRINBRELEZEMARBER - FEEMKE  PEIGEEREMNES - REMENHYE - LAMEER - F&
BMWEIBIEE - RBEERZEOSFRHEVNEBNE  TPECHUERUIARERNBEIER FEENMWE -
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Unless otherwise stated, all percentage-based fees, commissions and charges are calculated based on the investment amount of the trade. The
applicable fee, commission or charge for each transaction is subject to the minimum amount of USD 100.00 (equivalent to AUD 155.00, CAD 135.00,
CHF 90.00, CNY 720.00, EUR 95.00, GBP 80.00, HKD 780.00, JPY 14,500.00, MYR 470.00, SEK 1,100.00, SGD 135.00. Other currencies not mentioned
are converted at market rate) or such other amount as notified by CTBC in writing to client.

RIESBRP MBEREALEZER  FEEBNWEYERGRESEIE - 82X 5EH FEEINERBESER 100E=T( S
[5) 155 JE¥E ~ 135 NZAK¥E - 90 I LIERS ~ 720 ARES - 95 BAJT ~ 80 2:8% - 780 B¥E - 14,500 HE - 470 2R HEE « 1,100 IHELHEL -
135 MRS - HHCRIE RN EBRMSERGE ) IMTREXEEBNEF ZSERE -

Price improvements occur when client orders are executed at better prices than the indicative prices quoted from the available counterparties
when the order is taken. This means that if CTBC is buying (selling) a product on behalf of the client, it manages to buy (sell) it at a lower (higher)
price than that quoted to the client with a spread. CTBC could either retain the benefit from price improvement, or pass the benefit to the client
partially or in full. ~ As part of internal policy, CTBC will not retain, but will allocate to a client, the full amount of benefit from price improvement
arising from the client’s transaction.

{BH& L (price improvement) ZIEEE P FENNTERBRBTEIITEBRSUFNSEER - EENRZEPRHSHANAREFEE
(LE) ERF  PEGSTEREUER (SR) OEFHRENEEZRE (LE ) ZER - PREHUMNERREBER NS RN -
FRFWEHE DR R GLES - KPBEESENERL - PREGEEHEFRSRERUET NN EZHENGERS  F12REE
B EH R E -

Account Management Fee is levied at the end of each calendar quarter on Managed Assets, which is calculated based on the total Assets under
Management (AuM) as of each month-end of the quarter. Total AuM for purpose of calculation of Account Management Fee excludes cash,
deposits, as well as structured products and derivatives invested with CTBC. For avoidance of doubt, structured products and derivatives invested
with CTBC include currency-linked investments, dual currency investments, FX options and any other derivative transactions where CTBC acts as
the issuer. No Account Management Fee is levied in addition to DPM Fee on DPM Assets.

IREFERERANRBFERKBTEEEWE - ZEARBESARENEREERE (Aum) 58 - BWEURFEEERANEEEERE
AEERE - R URRTEEERENEGBERNTELER - RERHEE  RPBEGEERENGEEIRNITEMEREER
BEARE  EnRBHESHER SEEERDRETHMPREESHSETANITESERR S - 2EETREACEEEEREHE
EZEREBEHEHSEEERN AZWIIRFEEER -

Account Maintenance Fee is levied at the end of each calendar quarter and it is waived at the sole discretion of CTBC if the AuM is more than USD
1,000,000 in any month of the past calendar quarter.

IRE#EENRSZEARNN  EREFEFATEANSEEEAME (AuM) SR 1,000,000 =70 - PEGEHHREIRPHEZEZEHD
HEER AT -

Major Markets include Australian Securities Exchange, Hong Kong Stock Exchange, Shanghai/Shenzhen Stock Connect, Tokyo Stock Exchange,
Osaka Securities Exchange, Singapore Exchange, London Stock Exchange, NYSE Euronext Paris, Xetra Germany, Frankfurt Stock Exchange, NYSE

Euronext Amsterdam, SIX Swiss Exchange, US Stock Exchanges, NYSE, NASDAQ, Canadian National Stock Exchange, Toronto Stock Exchange,
Euronext Brussels.

FEMSEBERBNESREM - EERGF - BEBRFAEE RREAFRG - AREBSREZM - \NERSH - MBS 5
ARZRERRZFR - EE Xetra ~ EZRERBESFRHFT - ALZRIIBIRENREM - BB SRS SIX » EEEBESFRBHA - AXE
FRGM - IBENERB SR - MEABRBLS RGN - SMLEFREF - HBERZEBRZH -

Fees include broker charges (if any) but exclude (quasi-)government and other third party charges, where applicable. Such charges include stamp

duties, transaction levy, exchange trading and clearing fees and government taxes, etc. Government taxes include the French financial transaction
tax (FTT), Italian financial transaction tax (FTT) and the Singapore Goods & Services Tax (GST).

BEROELCBHRE (WA) - EXAEREEN - ERUFER - MEME=FWE (NER ) - ZWESEINTER - RHE - REMR
ZFENGEEBERBARE - WARSEIEEHRSR (F1T)  FAFEHRSM (F1T) AFHMEHER (6ST) -

CTBC may place clients’ equities orders via the order entry system provided by Bloomberg Tradebook LLC and may receive rebates based on the
commissions paid by CTBC to a third-party executing broker or Bloomberg Tradebook LLC for such orders. Bloomberg Tradebook LLC and/or its
affiliates may permit CTBC to receive market information subscription services and other eligible services offered by Bloomberg Finance L.P. and
its affiliates, through applying the rebates against the cost, at reduced or no additional charge.

PEEFUBETERSEERET AT ( Bloomberg Tradebook LLC ) BRI EMA XA N EXFRE - IR EPEGEEALTRE=
ARTRCAAZERGEERBETATNESAEEEE - ¥EXFEERAETATR/FIEBGEEAFPRETHASRERERA
- DIBRES A UENER SN B BB RO 7T U 18 B4 4841 ( Bloomberg Finance L.P. ) REBI 3 IR Mt 2 M5 H 5] R RS R H o] AR -

CTBC and/or its affiliates will receive from the fund management companies up to *(refer to below table) of your investment in the Fund as ongoing
commission every year throughout the term of your investment. This is paid out of the fund management companies management fees receivable
from the Fund.)

PEEEN/IEMBATERESERATIRSWNE T TEESRESHENFSEUTERR) . FARMEBE THERKRERBAS
FHBEWRNES - WERDRESYWEINEEEPREN -

Product Type / E£ 8% *Max/ &S
Bond Fund / B%EE 0.90%
Equity Fund/ REEE 1.10%
Balanced Fund / Multi Asset / E#E S 0.90%
Hedge Fund/ ¥0EE 0.80%
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

Private Equity Fund / FASE® 1.00%

Real Assets Fund /| EEEEE S 1.00%

CTBC may receive rebates from the issuer for sale or distribution of primary issuance of bonds. Any rebates will be up to 1% of the investment
amount of the trade and will be disclosed to the client on a pre-trade basis. For SGD denominated bonds, any rebates will be up to 0.25% of the
investment amount of the trade.

PEEFIMEERDHEPRTBESFRRTHBUERREOE FULBERSFAEBRZRETREN 1% - TEERXFHAEEFIKE -
HIKE ELSOEES BB SIREEEM 0.25% °

Applicable to the accounts in Singapore .

AR INIEIRS -

CTBC and/or its associates may receive non-monetary benefits from product issuers for distributing investment product. Such non-monetary
benefit may include, but not limited to, access to research materials and market information and etc.

PEEER/NPEEEEGERURERRTREBESOEREERNIFFEENE - IWRFEBN R UL SEERNRRESHRERA
hBERSE -

CTBC and/or its affiliates may from time to time offer you a discount on the fees and/or charges payable by you at our absolute discretion. Unless
otherwise specified by CTBC, CTBC does not offer any discount of the fees and/or charges payable by you.

PEEMM/IERGERUZENERE  ARRERCECMERL/IWEER - RPBEELHAREN  TEETASTRUCETE
AR /HWENELES -

CTBC should give a 30 days’ notice before any variation of the terms and conditions which affects fees and charges with liabilities or obligation on
customers.

HEAFERNEGNEE  MIRFEINZFERNMUENENNET - PEISTEEZER 30 REBLEH -

As the official version of the document, the English version shall always prevail in case of any discrepancy or inconsistency between English version
and the Chinese translation.

BNIRZAXHWERNRAE - WREXRRED I EAZ AR UERAA - - BUURSURDE -
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